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No. 25A___ 

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States 

GOOGLE LLC, et al., 

Applicants, 

v. 

EPIC GAMES, INC., 

Respondent. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to Supreme Court Rules 29.3 and 29.5(b), I, Neal Kumar Katyal, a 

member of the Bar of this Court, hereby certify that on September 24, 2025, a copy of 

the foregoing APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL STAY OF PERMANENT INJUNC-

TION PENDING DISPOSITION OF PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI was 

served by electronic mail and first-class U.S. mail, postage prepaid, to the following 

counsel: 

Gary A. Bornstein 
Yonatan Even 
Lauren A. Moskowitz 
Justin C. Clarke 
M. Brent Byars 
CRAVATH, SWAINE & MOORE LLP 
375 Ninth Avenue 
New York, NY 10001 
gbornstein@cravath.com 
yeven@cravath.com 
lmoskowitz@cravath.com 
jcclarke@cravath.com 
mbyars@cravath.com 
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Paul J. Riehle 
FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP 
Four Embarcadero Center 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
paul.riehle@faegredrinker.com 

Counsel for Respondent  

I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 

Date: September 24, 2025  /s/  Neal Kumar Katyal  
Neal Kumar Katyal 


